

Aladin Jumpers

Pacoima, CA, 91331 Phone: 818-902-5995 Fax: 818-896-9120 Website: aladinjumpers.com Email: aladin.jumpers@yahoo.com

. a. Earra i	Rec Center ickman / Tarzana Noighbo	rhoc	d Council		
Michon Rickman / Tarzana Neighborhood Council Billing Address					
555 Ramirez St., Space 312					
Los Angeles, CA 90012					
Phone: (818)343-5946					
Email: HarveyGoldberg@sbcglobal.net					
Shipping Address					
5655 Vanalden Ave					
Tarzana, CA 91356					
InvNo	Name	Qty	Total		

EXI	Extra Items	1	\$25.00
SGEN	Generator-Small	1	\$90.00
B1HP	1 HP Blower	1	\$0.00
40BOC	40 Ft Backyard Obstacle Challenge	1	\$260.00
Order Subtotal:			\$375.00
Delivery Charge:			\$60.00
TOTAL:			\$435.00
Deposit Due:			\$217.50
Amount Paid:			\$0.00
Balance Due:			\$435.00

Order No: 10752 Order Date: November 8, 2022 Written by: Rosie

Start Date: Sat, Apr 29, 2023 Delivery Time: 12:00 pm End Date: Sat, Apr 29, 2023 Pick-up Time: 7:00 pm

TERMS AND CONDITIONS/WARRANTY

You, the Customer, grants Aladin Jumpers the right to enter the property. Any injuries under your care are 100% your responsibility. RELEASE OF LIABILITY: The Customer shall be in charge of the Aladin Jumpers unit's operation, and is fully responsible for its operation as well as return of the Aladin Jumpers unit in good working order. Aladin Jumpers and its officers, employees and agents is / are not responsible for injury occurring to the Customer or to any other persons using the Aladin Jumpers unit, and the Customer further agrees to hold Aladin Jumpers and its officers, employees and agents free and harmless against any injury or claims. The Customer shall indemnify Aladin Jumpers and its officers, employees and agents from / against any costs incurred due to claims from anyone and for attorney's fees and related costs involving the use and return of the Aladin Jumpers unit, should legal action become necessary. TITLE TO ALADIN JUMPERS: Customer agrees to keep the Aladin Jumpers unit/Items in his/her custody and not to sublease, rent, sold, remove from the Delivery Address, or

otherwise transfer such Aladin Jumpers unit/Items. The Aladin Jumpers unit/Items will remain in the property of the Customer and may be removed by Aladin Jumpers at any time after the termination of this Rental Agreement. Otherwise, items will have to be paid by you, the Customer, at 100% its value if anything bad were to happen to the unit/Items.By accepting delivery of Rented Items, the customer acknowledges that S/He has received in good order all rented items and other goods listed on this contract. The Customer also agrees that your Home or Renters Insurance will cover any damages done to Aladin Jumpers' Equipment under your care. Any rips, broken items, stolen, missing or damaged items will be replaced by you or paid by you, the Customer, at 100% its value.

PAYMENT: Cash on Delivery (C.O.D.) only or contract will be cancelled and the reservation fee will not be returned. No Checks or Credit Cards accepted as payment on the day of delivery. Please call 48 Hours before your event date if you wish to pay Due Balance on a card. Amounts less than \$1,000 subject to a \$5.00 Convenience fee charge. Amounts \$1,000 or larger subject to a 4% Convenience fee charge. Checks must be received 2 weeks prior to event. Overdue accounts subject to a service charge of 2% per day. DELIVERY: Delivery is to street level. Additional charges will be added for excessive distance, sand or upstairs and no elevator use is available. If there are any steps, there will be an additional charge which varies in the number of steps that are present.Customer must notify Aladin Jumpers of any steps before delivery.

RETAKING OF RENTALS: If customer fails to have items ready for pick up on scheduled pick-up date and time, then the customer agrees to pay for any additional charges that apply. All rental items not previously arranged to be broken down or set up must be returned to their point of delivery and in the format in which it was delivered. All tables and chairs must be folded and stacked. Additional charges to be determined based on the amount of items ordered if items are not left as just descibed. You, the customer, agree to make sure that the driver picks up everything under your care or it will be your obligation to return items.

TIME SET BY CUSTOMER FEE: Allows you to choose your Delivery and Pick Up Time on a 2 Hour Window. (This is not an Overnight Fee) Overnight Fee: Lets you keep the jumper rental until the next day. (Varies based on the jumper and size. Area where jumper is located must also be safe. Area must be the backyard and gated.)

We are determined to provide the best service in this industry to our customers. The Driver is responsible for the proper set up of all inflatables and over all acceptable clean condition of unit. If you feel that the driver has not done a Satisfactory job in setting up the unit, please give us a call immediately. The customer is still required to check the rented unit and all tie downs before the driver leaves because there is no guarantee that the driver can return before the pick up time. Any problem during rental must be called to the Office: 818-896-9124 Emergency Line. NO refunds or credit will be given at the end of rental.

EVENTS ELSEWHERE: If you are the lessee of our units but not the homeowner of where the event is taking place, then we will be needing the homeowners permission to enter the premises. A Utility Bill with their inforamtion and ID will be required to confirm their identity. If event is at a hall, then we would need management to approve set up of a unit before setting up the reservation. Same rule applies to businesses, parking lots, Churchs, etc.

RAIN POLICY: DURING PERIODS OF SEVERE WEATHER CONDITIONS (I.E. RAIN, HIGH WINDS, ETC.), WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CANCEL YOUR RESERVATIONS. IF CONDITIONS ARE NOT TOO SEVERE WE WILL GIVE YOU THE OPTION OF KEEPING IT OR NOT. IF YOU DECIDE TO KEEP THE UNIT FOR THE TERM OF THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT, THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS, DISCOUNTS OR RAIN CHECKS! PLEASE VIEW OUR FULL RAIN POLICY ON OUR WEBSITE https://www.aladinjumpers.com/terms-and-conditions.html

CANCELLATION POLICY: We realize that unforeseen circumstances may arise and you may have to cancel or reschedule your reservation. Cancellation must be made 7 days prior to the event date by calling us at 818-902-5995. If cancellation is made less than a week in advance or on the day of the event, a cancellation fee of 50% of your order will apply. We can reschedule your event, as long as it is done 1 week prior to. Please be aware some of your items may not be available due to other reservations. You, the customer, agree to all the rules and terms by signing this rental agreement.

___ PRINT____ SIGN DATE

Printed on 11/8/2022 01:49 PM

Page 1 of 2

Thank you for your business!